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May 4, 2023

Mr. Albert Lomeli
28600 Bella Vista Parkway
Warrenville, [llinois 60555
Re: April 28, 2023 FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Lomeli:

I am pleased to help you with your April 28, 2023 Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA"). The Village of
Bensenville received your request on April 28, 2023. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

“Please provide a copy of all building permit applications for 1601 Devon Ave between the dates of 2/1/23 -
4/28/23. Please provide a list of all contractors associated with the address mentioned and a copy of the electrical
license used with the same dates.”
After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:

1) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to 1601 Devon Avenue from 2/1/23 - 4/28/23. (1 pg.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.

Very tryly yours,

s

Cor illiamsen
Frégtlom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: NameAlbert Lomeli
Freedom of Information Officer — Addre5528600 Bella Vista Pkwy
Village of Bensenville / 2’;_7\ | Warrenville, 1l 60555
os7 )
12 8. Center Street ‘\J’E______,,--"" Phone63039301 701
Bensenville, IL 60106 E-Mail@lomeli@ibew701.org

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for
Police Records):

Please provide a copy of all building permit applications for 1601 Devon Ave between the dates of 2/1/23-4/28/23. Please provide a list of all contractors
associated with the address mentioned and a copy of the electrical license used with in the same dates. thank you

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a
commercial purpose. A request is for a “commercial purpose™ if all or any part of the information will be
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.)

Would like your request delivered via: E-Mail DU.S. Mail I:I Pick-Up*
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

4/28/23

Date Signature

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.
The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.
Unless otherwise notified. your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER
Telephone: (630) 350-3404  Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOlArequest@bensenville.ilus

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only***

"523?3)23 5)shs gliz)23 G — s/ylez

Date Request Date Response Date Extended Total Charges Date Documents
Received Due Response Due Copied or Inspected

Received by Employee:




Location

1601 DEVON AVENUE
1601 DEVON AVENUE
1601 DEVON AVENUE
1601 DEVON AVENUE
1601 DEVON AVENUE
1601 DEVON AVENUE
1601 DEVON AVENUE
1601 DEVON AVENUE
1601 DEVON AVENUE
1601 DEVON AVENUE
1601 DEVON AVENUE
1601 DEVON AVENUE
1601 DEVON AVENUE
1601 DEVON AVENUE
1601 DEVON AVENUE

Municipality
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

User Status
FINALED
ACTIVE
FINALED
ACTIVE
FINALED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
FINALED
FINALED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
FINALED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

Application Recv'd

02/15/2022
03/09/2022
03/14/2022
03/28/2022
06/08/2022
07/20/2022
09/20/2022
10/18/2022
12/05/2022
01/12/2023
01/13/2023
02/06/2023
02/15/2023
03/17/2023
03/20/2023

Contractor

KRUSINSKI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
KRUSINSKI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
CONNELLY ELECTRIC CO.

KRUSINSKI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
CONNELLY ELECTRIC CO.

KRUSINSKI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
KRUSINSKI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
KRUSINSKI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
BECMAR SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, INC.

TITAN ELECTRIC

BOS

CONTINENTAL ELECTRICAL COMPANY
0OZKO SIGNS & LIGHTING CO.

CNC GRAPHICS LTD

Project/Activity Desc Line 2

NEW BUILDING FUNDATION ONLY
SPRINKLER SYSTEM

FIRE ALARM

NEW WAREHOUSE

ADDITIONS TO FIRE ALARM
TENANT BUILD-OUT

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - UPS
FENCE

LAWN IRRIGATION SYSTEM INSTALL
FURNISH AND INSTALL CARGO SYSTEM
LOW VOLTAGE

INSTALL COMMERCIAL FURNITURE
CABLING - LOW VOLT

WALL SIGN

FREESTANDIMG SIGN



